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CANADIAN SITES – SCREENING AND ENROLLING 
Site 

# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

01 

Juravinski Hospital and Cancer 
Centre 
McMaster University  
(Hamilton, ON, Canada) 

Michelle Ghert 
michelle.ghert@jcc.hhsc.ca 

Marilyn Swinton 
swinton@mcmaster.ca 
(289) 244-3997 

Diane Lourenco (primary) 
lourenco@hhsc.ca  
 

Maya Biljan 
biljan@hhsc.ca  

02 
Mount Sinai Hospital 
University of Toronto  
(Toronto, ON, Canada) 

Peter Ferguson 
pferguson@mtsinai.on.ca 
 
Jay Wunder 
jwunder@mtsinai.on.ca  

Anthony Griffin 
agriffin@mtsinai.on.ca  
(416) 586-5975 

Ioanna Mantas 
imantas@mtsinai.on.ca 
(416) 586-4800 ext. 2793 

03 McGill University Health Centre 
 (Montreal, QC, Canada) 

Robert Turcotte 
robert.turcotte@muhc.mcgill.ca 

Firas Dandachli 
firas.dandachli@muhc.mcgill.ca  
(514) 934-1934 ext. 42266 

Gilbert Matte 
Gilbert.Matte@muhc.mcgill.ca  
(514) 934-1934 ext. 44933 

04 Ottawa Hospital  
(Ottawa, ON, Canada) 

Joel Werier 
jwerier@ottawahospital.on.ca  

Kimberly Paquin 
kibell@Ottawahospital.on.ca 
(613) 737-8920 
 

Anne-Marie Dugal (primary) 
amdugal@toh.on.ca  
(613) 737-8970 
 

Susan Fetzer 
sfetzer@toh.on.ca  
 

Wendy Aikens 
waikens@toh.on.ca  

05 
Vancouver General Hospital 
University of British Columbia  
(Vancouver, BC, Canada) 

Paul Clarkson 
pclarkson@bccancer.bc.ca  

Lisa Kondo 
lkondo@bccancer.bc.ca 
 

Judy Yip 
Judy.Yip@vch.ca  
(604) 875-4111 ext. 68063 

06 
Hôpital Maisonneuve Rosemont 
University of Montreal 
(Montreal, QC, Canada) 

Marc Isler 
marcisler@videotron.ca 
 
Sophie Mottard 
sophie.mottard@umontreal.ca 
sophiemot@hotmail.com  

Janie Barry 
jbarry.hmr@ssss.gouv.qc.ca 
 (514) 252-3400 ext. 4428 

Marceline Quash (primary) 
mquach.hmr@ssss.gouv.qc.ca 
(514) 252-3400 ext. 6123 
 

Helen Assayag    
hassayag.hmr@ssss.gouv.qc.ca  

 

Karine Daoust 
kdaoust.hmr@ssss.gouv.qc.ca  
 

Kristine Goyette  
kgoyette.hmr@ssss.gouv.qc.ca   

07 CHUQ -L'Hôtel-Dieu de Québec  
(Québec City, QC, Canada) 

Norbert Dion 
ndion@me.com  

Sylvie Turmel 
sylvie.turmel@mail.chuq.qc.ca 
(418) 522-4444 ext. 16055 

Anne Bertrand 
Nancy Gagnon 
essaiscliniques.hdq@mail.chuq.
qc.ca 
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AMERICAN SITES – SCREENING AND ENROLLING 
Site 

# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

08 

Vanderbilt Medical Center 
Vanderbilt University School of 
Medicine 
(Nashville, TN, USA) 

Ginger Holt 
ginger.e.holt@vanderbilt.edu  

Anabel Atkinson, NP 
anabel.atkinson@vanderbilt.edu  
(615) 343-8612 

M. Shane Moore, PharmD. 
meryk.s.moore@vanderbilt.edu 
(615) 322-8138 

11 
Huntsman Cancer Institute 
University of Utah 
(Salt Lake City, UT, USA) 

Lor Randall 
Lor.Randall@hci.utah.edu 
  
Kevin Jones 
kevin.jones@hci.utah.edu 

Susie Crabtree 
susie.crabtree@hci.utah.edu  
(801) 581-5815 

Rian Davis 
rian.davis@hci.utah.edu  
(801) 585-0272 

12 

Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer 
Center 
Cornell University 
(New York, NY, USA) 

John Healey 
healeyj@mskcc.org 

Jesse Galle 
gallej@mskcc.org  
(212) 639-7610 

Gerry O’Neill 
oneillg@mskcc.org 
Bernadette Loughlin 
loughlib@mskcc.org 
Hyun Byun 
byunh@mskcc.org 

INTERNATIONAL SITES – SCREENING AND ENROLLING 

Site 
# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

14 

 
Royal Adelaide Hospital 
Adelaide, South Australia 
 
 

Mark Clayer 
Mark.Clayer@health.sa.gov.au 
 

 

 
Yee Chai 
Yee.Chai@health.sa.gov.au 
 
 

AMERICAN SITES – ENROLLMENT READY 
Site 

# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

09 

Beth Israel Deaconess Medical 
Center  
Harvard Medical School 
(Boston, MA, USA) Megan Anderson 

manders6@bidmc.harvard.edu  
 
Mark Gebhardt 
mgebhardt@bidmc.harvard.edu  

Katiri Wagner 
kwagner@bidmc.harvard.edu  
(617) 667-1298 
 

Lindsay Herder 
LHerder@bidmc.harvard.edu  
(617) 667-9921 

Heena Patel 
hpatel@bidmc.harvard.edu 
 

10 
Boston Children’s Hospital 
(Boston, MA, USA) 
 

Benjamin Allar 
Benjamin.Allar@childrens.harvard.edu 

(617)355-8777 
  

 
James Bennett 
James.Bennett@childrens.har
vard.edu 
(617) 355-8935 
 

INTERNATIONAL SITES – ENROLLMENT READY  

Site 
# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

13 
Hospital Universitario Austral 
Universidad Austral  

(Buenos Aires Argentina) 

Marcos Galli 
mgalli@cas.austral.edu.ar 

Maria Julia Cremona  
mcremona@cas.austral.edu.ar 
+54 (230) 448-2831 
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CANADIAN SITES IN START-UP 
Site 

# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

 University of Calgary 
(Calgary, Alberta, Canada) 

Shannon Puloski 
 spuloski@ucalgary.ca 
 

Kimberly Carcary 
kimberly.carcary@albertahealthservi
ces.ca 
 
(403) 944-2932 
 

 

AMERICAN SITES IN START-UP 
Site 

# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

 
Wexner Medical Center 
Ohio State University 
(Columbus, OH, USA) 

Tom Scharschmidt 
thomas.scharschmidt@osumc.edu  
 
Joel Mayerson 
mayerson.5@osu.edu  

Martha Crist 
martha.crist@osumc.edu  
614-366-2259 

 

 University of Minnesota 
(Minneapolis, Minnesota, USA) 

 
Edward Cheng 
cheng002@umn.edu 
 
 

Julie Agel 
agelx001@umn.edu 
 

 

 
Holden Comprehensive Cancer 
Center 
(Iowa City, Iowa, USA) 

Benjamin Miller 
benjamin-j-miller@uiowa.edu 
 

Etscheidt, Carlie A  
carlie-etscheidt@uiowa.edu 
319-467-6544 

 

 The Rothman Institute 
(Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, USA) 

John Abraham 
John.Abraham@rothmaninstitut
e.com 
 

Tiffany Morrison 
Tiffany.Morrison@rothmaninstitut
e.com 
 

 

 University of Connecticut 
(Farmington, Connecticut, USA) 

 
 Tessa Balach 
balach@uchc.edu 
 
 

 
Katy Coyle  
kcoyle@uchc.edu 
860-679-4736 
 
 

 

 Emory University 
(Atlanta, Georgia, USA) 

 
Nickolas Reimer 
nickolas.reimer@emory.edu 
 
 

Patricia Bush 
patricia.a.bush@emory.edu 
 

 

 Loyola University Medical Center 
(Chicago, Illinois, USA) 

Lukas Nystrom 
lukasnystrom@gmail.com 
(708) 216-1274 

  

 University of Pittsburgh 
(Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA) 

Kurt Weiss  
weiskr@upmc.edu 
 

Alma Heyl 
 heyla@upmc.edu 
412-802-4129 
 

 

 Stanford University  
(Redwood City, California, USA) 

 
Raffi S. Avedian 
ravedian@stanford.edu 
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INTERNATIONAL SITES IN START-UP  

Site 
# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

 
The Royal Orthopaedic Hospital NHS 
Foundation Trust 
(Birmingham, England) 

Robert Grimer 
robert.grimer@nhs.net  

Kevin Dunn 
Research and Development Manager 
kevindunn@nhs.net  

Harjit Virdee 
harjit.virdee@nhs.net  

 All India Institute of Medical Sciences 
(New Delhi, India) 

Shah Alam Khan 
Shahalamkhan70@gmail.com 
 

Venkatesan Kumar 
venkatortho4@gmail.com  

 
Tata Memorial Centre & Homi 
Bhabha National Institute 
(Mumbai, India) 

Ajay Puri  
docpuri@gmail.com 
 

  

 Leiden University Medical Centre 
(Leiden, Netherlands) 

Sander Dijkstra 
P.D.S.Dijkstra@lumc.nl 
 

  

 University of Tampere, Finland 
(Tampere, Finland) 

Minna Laitinen  
Minna.Laitinen@pshp.fi   

 Orthopaedic Oncology Group 
(Sao Paulo, Brazil) 

 
Dr. André Mathias Baptista  
andre.baptista@uol.com.br 
Olavo Pires de Camargo 
olapcama@uol.com.br 

  

AMERICAN SITES ACTIVELY INTERESTED  
Site 

# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

 
University of Southern California 
(Los Angeles, California, USA) 

Lawrence Menendez 
menendez@usc.edu 
 

  

 
Oregon Health & Science University 
Hospital 
(Portland, Oregon, USA) 

Yee-Cheen Doung 
doung@ohsu.edu 
James Hayden 
haydenj@ohsu.edu 

  

 Maimonides Medical Center 
Brooklyn, New York 

Howard Goodman 
ortho.tumor@gmail.com 
  

  

 Scottsdale, Arizona 
Judd Cummings 
jcummings@oso.md 
 

  

 Strong Memorial Hospital 
(Rochester, New York, USA) 

Emily CarmodySoni 
Emily_CarmodySoni@URMC.Ro
chester.edu 

  

 Montefiore Medical Center 
(Bronx, New York, USA) 

 
David Geller 
DGELLER@montefiore.org 

Samantha Armstrong 
saarmstr@montefiore.org 
(718) 920-4427 

 

 Lifebridge Health 
(Baltimore, Maryland, USA) 

Albert Aboulafia 
aaboulaf@lifebridgehealth.org 
Janet Conway 
Jconway@lifebridgehealth.org 
 

  

INTERNATIONAL SITES ACTIVELY INTERESTED 
Site 

# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

 Tel Aviv Medical Centre 
(Tel Aviv, Israel) 

Yair Gortzak  
yairg@tlvmc.gov.il 
 

  

 
University of Copenhagen 
(Copenhagen, Denmark) 

Werner Hettwer 
wernerhettwer@gmx.net 
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AMERICAN SITES THAT HAVE EXPRESSED INTEREST  
Site 

# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

 Denver, Colorado, USA 
 
Cindy Kelly 
CindyKellymd@yahoo.com 

  

 Massachusetts General Hospital 
(Boston, Massachusetts, USA) 

Joseph Schwab 
JHSCHWAB@mgh.harvard.edu 
 

  

 Medical College of Wisconsin 
J.C. Neilson 
jcneilson@gmail.com 
 

  

INTERNATIONAL SITES THAT HAVE EXPRESSED INTEREST 
Site 

# Site Name and Location Site Investigator(s) Research Coordinator(s) Pharmacist(s) 

 
The Royal National Orthopaedic 
Hospital Trust 
(Stanmore, England) 

Rob Pollock 
robpollock@nhs.net 
Will Aston 
William.aston@rnoh.nhs.uk  

  

 
The Robert Jones Agnes Hunt 
Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 
(Oswestry, Wales) 

Paul Cool 
Paul.cool@rjah.nhs.uk  

  

 Oxford University Hospital NHS Trust 
(Oxford, England) 

Max Gibbons 
max.gibbons@noc.nhs.uk  

  

 
The Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospital 
NHS Foundation Trust 
(Newcastle, UK) 

Craig Gerrand 
craig.gerrand@nuth.nhs.uk  

  

 
Royal Infirmary of Edinburgh 
(Edinburgh, Scotland)  
**Defer to Jan2015 

Daniel Porter 
Daniel.porter@ed.ac.uk 
 

  

 Nuffield Health Glasgow Hospital 
(Glasgow, Scotland) 

 
Ashish Mahendra 
Ashish.Mahendra@ggc.scot.nhs
.uk 

  

 Middlemore Hospital 
(Auckland, New Zealand) 

Mike Flint  
mikef@orthoclinic.co.nz 
 

  

 Limoges, France 
Fabrice Fiorenza 
fabricefiorenza@gmail.com 
 

  

 National Cancer Institute Hospital 
(Tokyo, Japan) 

Dr. Kawai 
akawai@ncc.go.jp 
 

  

 Graz, Austria 
Marko Bergovec 
bergovec@gmail.com   

 Colombia 
Jorge Navia 
jorge.navia@me.com 
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PARITY Steering Committee 
 

Steering Committee Member  Contact Information 

Dr. Michelle Ghert 

Juravinski Hospital and Cancer Centre 
(Hamilton, ON, Canada) 
michelle.ghert@jcc.hhsc.ca 
(905)387-9495 ext. 64089 

Dr. Ben Deheshi 
Juravinski Hospital and Cancer Centre 
(Hamilton, ON, Canada) 
bendeheshi@gmail.com   

Dr. Mohit Bhandari 

293 Wellington St. N, Suite 110 
Hamilton, ON L8K 8E7 
Tel: 905-527-4322  ext. 44465 
Fax: 905-523-8781 
bhandam@mcmaster.ca  

Dr. Tim O’Shea 
McMaster University 
(Hamilton, ON, Canada) 
osheat@mcmaster.ca  

Dr. Jay Wunder 
Mount Sinai Hospital, University of Toronto 
 (Toronto, ON, Canada) 
jwunder@mtsinai.on.ca 

Dr. Lor Randall 
Huntsman Cancer Institute, University of Utah 
(Salt Lake City, UT, USA) 
Lor.Randall@hci.utah.edu  

Dr. Lehana Thabane 
McMaster University 
(Hamilton, ON, Canada) 
ThabaneL@mcmaster.ca  

Dr. Ginger Holt 
Vanderbilt Medical Center 
 (Nashville, TN, USA) 
ginger.e.holt@vanderbilt.edu 

Dr. Gordon Guyatt 

Room 2C12  
Tel: 905-525-9140 ext. 22900 
Fax: 905-524-3841 
Guyatt@mcmaster.ca 

 

Pharmacist Consultant 
 

Pharmacist Consultant  Contact Information 

Gita Sobhi 

Hamilton Health Sciences 
1200 Main St. W, Rm 1E1A 
Hamilton, ON L8S 4J9 
sobhi@hhsc.ca  
(905) 521-2100 ext. 73447 
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Data Safety Monitoring Board (DSMB) 

 
Board Member Contact Information 

Dr. Peter Rose (Chair) 
Mayo Clinic 
(Rochester, MN, USA) 
rose.peter@mayo.edu 

Dr. Brian Brigman 
 Duke University Medical Center 
(Durham, NC, USA) 
brian.brigman@dm.duke.edu  

Dr. Vikram Venkateswaran (Georgetown, ON, Canada) 
vikram_v9@hotmail.com  

Dr. Eleanor Pullenayegum 
Hospital for Sick Children 
(Toronto, ON, Canada)  
eleanor.pullenayegum@sickkids.ca 

 
 

Central Adjudication Committee 
 

Board Member Contact Information 

Dr. Michelle Ghert 

Juravinski Hospital and Cancer Centre 
(Hamilton, ON, Canada) 
michelle.ghert@jcc.hhsc.ca 
(905)387-9495 ext. 64089 

Dr. Ben Deheshi 
 Juravinski Hospital and Cancer Centre 
(Hamilton, ON, Canada) 
bendeheshi@gmail.com   

Dr. Tim O’Shea 
McMaster University 
(Hamilton, ON, Canada) 
osheat@mcmaster.ca  

Dr. Lor Randall 
Huntsman Cancer Institute, University of Utah 
(Salt Lake City, UT, USA) 
Lor.Randall@hci.utah.edu 

 


